is the effect of a change in interest rates or currency rates on
the value of the financial instruments. The notional amount
of interest-rate financial instruments is the amount upon
which interest and other payments under the contract are
based. For interest-rate financial instruments, the notional
amount is not exchanged and therefore, the notional
amounts should not be taken as a measure of credit or mar-
ket risk. See Notes 3 and 10 to the Consolidated Financial
Statements.

Webster holds short futures positions, long options positions
and interest-rate contracts to minimize the price volatility
of certain adjustable-rate assets held as Trading Securities.
Changes in the market value of short futures positions and
options are recognized as a gain or loss in the Consolidated
Statements of Income in the period for which the change
occurred.

The following table summarizes the estimated market value
of Webster’s interest-sensitive assets and interest-sensitive
liabilities at December 31, 1998 and 1997, and the projected
change to market values if interest rates instantaneously
increase or decrease by 100 basis points.

23816/940-34804¥98fin3/4  3/22/99  4:21 PM  Page 24

page 25

Book Market Estimated Market Value Impact

(In thousands) Value Value -100 BP +100 BP

1998:
Interest-Sensitive Assets:

Trading $ 91,114 $ 91,114 $ (84) $ (1,236)
Non-Trading 8,187,091 8,334,598 137,345 (177,909)

Interest-Sensitive Liabilities 8,164,754 8,315,981 (131,580) 126,715
1997:
Interest-Sensitive Assets:

Trading $ 84,749 $ 84,749 $ (438) $ (399)
Non-Trading 8,398,573 8,485,329 105,605 (159,488)

Interest-Sensitive Liabilities 8,492,402 8,512,618 (45,929) 46,918

The tables above exclude interest-earning assets that are not
directly impacted by changes in interest rates. These assets
include equity securities of $214.4 million at December 31,
1998 and $224.0 million at December 31, 1997 (See Note 3
to Consolidated Financial Statements) and nonaccrual loans
of $25.4 million at December 31, 1998 and $42.1 million at
December 31, 1997 (See “Asset Quality” within the
MD&A). Values for mortgage servicing rights have been
included in the tables above as movements in interest rates
affect the valuation of the servicing rights. Equity securities
and nonaccrual assets not included in the above tables are